## Swoon Worthy Ltd. - Ruben Ireland Print Giveaway Terms and Conditions

Contest is open worldwide. Winner will be chosen at random from all entrants on 7 June 2016.

Employees of Swoon Worthy Ltd, or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping to set up the competition shall not be permitted to enter the competition.

There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition. Entry to the competition is via comment to the post and subscribing to Swoon Worthy Ltd's newsletter. Emails will not be shared with any other party.

Closing date for entries will be 6 June 2016 at midnight GMT. After this date the no further entries to the competition will be permitted.

Swoon Worthy Ltd. is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any computer on-line systems, servers, or providers, computer equipment or software, failure of any email or entry to be received on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.

The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control.

If any winner of a competition is unable to take up a prize for any reason, or if Swoon Worthy Ltd. has not been able, after making reasonable efforts, to make contact with the winner, Swoon Worthy Ltd. reserves the right to award that prize (without notice to the first winner chosen) to an alternative winner, in which case the first winner chosen shall not be eligible for any share of the prize whatsoever. Swoon Worthy Ltd. shall not have any liability in such eventuality.

Swoon Worthy Ltd. reserves the right to publish the first names and the initial of the surname of the winner.

Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.

The promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.

No responsibility can be accepted for prizes not received due to postal irregularities for whatever reason.

Winner will be responsible for any taxes or custom charges that may be incurred in his or her own country for receipt of the prize.

No cash alternative to the prizes will be offered.

The prizes are not transferable.

Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.

Winners will be chosen at random from all correct entries on 7<sup>th</sup> June 2016.